
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039949-2025 

Tender

Invitation to Tender for Support for Young People Not
in Education, Employment or Training (NEET)

Chorley Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039949

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055f5f 

Published 15 July 2025, 1:08pm

Scope 

Reference

DN782577

Description

Through the UKSPF (UK Shared Prosperity Fund) grant, Chorley Council are looking for a
provider to engage young people who are classified as NEET or destination not known and
are aged 16 or 17 or are aged 16 and identified as being at risk of NEET. The Council requires
the contractor to actively engage this cohort and support them with a bespoke 1:1 service to
help them work towards their aspirations and goals, moving them into or towards education,
employment and training opportunities.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039949-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039949-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£35,420 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

7 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80310000 - Youth education services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 July 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Ref: DN782577

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Chorley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDH-2434-XWYH

Union Street

Chorley

PR7 1AL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@chorley.gov.uk

mailto:procurement@chorley.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Chorley Council


		2025-07-17T08:05:56+0100
	TCPDF




